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TUESDAY, APRIL 30,
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Evaluation Results

51 Responses




Area of the State

Southeast Southwest M Central ™ Northeast ™ Northwest




JOB TITLES:




Please share how many children/families are in
your program/?

0-100 (16) -400 (2) 601-700 (5)
101-200 -500 (8) 701-800
201-300 (10) -600 (1) 801-900 (4)




2.04%

C. Have a better understanding of Opioid and Substance j 4.08%
Misuse and will be able to share with others. e

30.61%
63.27%
After the 1.96%
.. B. Have awareness of resources, services, supports and
OP|O|d and training available on opioid and substance use prevention and 7.84%
treatment in Arkansas. —
Substance 29.41%
Misuse Summit, 60.78%
| now:
1.96%
A. Have knowledge of information about opioid and J | 96%
substance use and its effects on children and families. e
33.33%
62.75%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

B |-Poor 2-Below Average M 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent



Stephanie Garner, CEO, ARVAC
A Call to Action: Creating a Culture of Collaboration to Address Opioids/
Substance Use in Your Community

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.
6.25%
93.75%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. 6.25%
93.75%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs. B 2.08%
6.25%
91.67%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.
6.25%
93.75%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. 8.00%
92.00%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

B |-Poor W2-Below Average W 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent




OPIOID AND SUBSTANCE MISUSE PANEL

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today. R

1 93.75%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. -1 6.25%
1 93.75%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs. ._Z'P%%}S%
' 91.67%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions. T
1 93.75%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. -1 6.25%
1 93.75%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

B [-Poor B2-Below Average M 3-Average MB4-Good M 5-Excellent
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Prenatal Alcohol Exposure and the Effects on Early Childhood Education Part |

Dr. Elizabeth Cleveland
|0 Evaluations

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.
10.00%

- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject matter.

10.00%

- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs. 20.00%

- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.

- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance misuse.

0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00%

B |-Poor M2-Below Average M 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent

90.00%
90.00%
80.00%
100.00%
100.00%
80.00% 100.00%

120.00%



- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

% 75.00%

- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject

matter. _ ii aat’ﬁ
75.00%

- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.

% 75.00%

- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.

“ 75.00%

- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance

e ——— —
60.00%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%

B |-Poor @2-Below Average M 3-Average ME4-Good [ 5-Excellent



The Truth about Substance Abuse and Healthy Ways of Handling Stress and Unlocking your Full Potential
Aaron Bunch
7 Evaluations

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

28.57%
71.43%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. 28.57%
71.43%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.
28.57%
71.43%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.
28.57%
71.43%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. 28.57%
71.43%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%

B [-Poor E2-Below Average M 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent



- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

b 93.75%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject

matter. - | a iioﬁ
81.25%

- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.

£N°
b 87.50%

- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.
100.00%

- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance

TS
misuse. 9
H 93.75%

0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00% 100.00% 120.00%

B |-Poor @2-Below Average M 3-Average ME4-Good [ 5-Excellent



SMALL GROUP
BREAKOUT
SESSION TWO




Prenatal Alcohol Exposure and the Effects on Early Childhood Education Part 2
Dr. Elizabeth Cleveland
|0 Evaluations

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

10.00%
90.00%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. 10.00%
90.00%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs. Iggggé
— 80.00%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions. L0.00%
o 90.00%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. 10.00%
90.00%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

B [-Poor @2-Below Average M 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent



- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

S 100.00%

- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject

matter.

S 100.00%

- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.

S 100.00%

- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.

. 100.00%

- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance

misuse.

B | -Poor

H 2-Below Average

S 100.00%
0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00% 100.00% 120.00%

B 3-Average E4-Good @ 5-Excellent



Delayed Development and the Emotional Effects of Women and Children in Substance Abuse

Candice Henderson
| 3 Evaluations

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today. e
. (]

69.23%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. 15.38%
84.62%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.
23.08%
76.92%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions. 19 380
o 84.62%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. 7.69%
92.31%

| |-Poor

M 2-Below Average
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- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter.

- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs.

- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions.

- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse.

0.00%

B |-Poor E2-Below Average

M 3-Average

10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00%

H4-Good [@5-Excellent

50.00%

ey
o
W g000%
ey
%

60.00%

80.00%

80.00%

80.00%
70.00% 80.00% 90.00%



CLOSING SESSION SPEAKERS:
STEPHANIE GARNER AND MONTE PAYNE

- Overall, | was very satisfied with the information received today.

10.64%
89.36%
- The examples/stories shared helped me to better understand the subject
matter. 12.77%
87.23%
- The summit content fit my professional/personal needs. B 2.13% 10.64%
B 87.23%
- The speakers were responsive and provided clear answers to questions. 870%
e 91.30%
- The speakers were knowledgeable on the topics of opioid and substance
misuse. 8.51%
91.49%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

B [-Poor W2-Below Average M 3-Average 4-Good 5-Excellent




D.  The hotel staff were very accommodating. 12.50%

22.50%
62.50%
8.82%
C.  The food was very delicious. 17.65%
17.65%
52.94%
DOUBLE
T R E E B. The room temperature was just right.
HOTEL 31.82%
A.  The hotel training rooms were very
comfortable and inviting. 31.82%
54.55%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

B |-Poor W2-Below Average M 3-Average M4-Good M 5-Excellent



THE ONE
THING FROM
TODAY’S

SUMMIT
THAT | WILL
REMEMBER:

| learned so much. If not me, then who? If not now, then when?
How many drinks are considered "binge" drinking.
To understanding parent how it has affected them and their children.

P'algel stories (3). How successfully each person on the panel recovered from their
addiction.

The FASD (2) session was very informative. FASD is undiagnosed. Prenatal Alcohol
Exposure and the effect on early childhood education.

Speak your story you don't know who you are helping.
How nice everyone was.

Treatment varies from person to person.

Information. Great guest speakers-lots of energy.

The Youth Empowerment Project-YEP.

The importance of setting boundaries.

It's not as easy to ask for help when you are an addict.
Take a breath and the various resources.

Connection.

How to save someone.

To care about helping save someone's life.

There are many forms of trauma. The different types of childhood trauma. Trauma isn't
just physical. How to help children with trauma.

The effects of substance use has no minimum age nor limitations to who it comes from.
The importance of having multiple resources.
There are a lot of passionate people trying to help.

There is funding available.



AS A RESULT OF THE INFORMATION
SHARED, ONE THING THAT | WILL DO
DIFFERENTLY:

Use strength-based teaching and assessments.
Contact and refer to substance abuse facility.
Treat addicts with more respect and empathy.
Try to find more suitable resources.
Networking. | will have a different approach.

Be more aware. | will look into broadening my
knowledge and support for those affected.

Pay more attention.
Reach out to the resources needed.

Advocacy. Support and help those in need.

Follow up and be present.We can be SO MUCH
MORE!

Listen to the person and help with the information
from today. Active listening without judgement. Be
more observant.

Share it with family members. Be the difference in
someone's life. Think before answer. Be more mindful of
others. Keep an open mind. Reach out for the
resources for my families.

Look for FASD instead of assuming Autism. FASD-
learned so much more than | already knew-very good!

Having patience in understanding parents.
Having faith not doubt.



 One item/issue from today

that | wish we could have
spent more time on:

How to address the mental health issue in
adults that is at the root of drug and
substance abuse.

Sharing stories in the opening session. All
sessions were great.

Be more helpful.

All was good (2).

Head Start situations.
FASD was very interesting.

Family development skills to help families.
Different types of trauma-Child Trauma (4).
Strategies to advocate.

Networking.
More funding options and availability.

How to offer addicts help.



| loved each | thoroughly Thanks to all
breakout enjoyed the the staff.:)
session. people. -
Love the , Great first
Thank you!
conference. day.

Very informative (2),

great information to

take back and share
with staff.

Happy |
came.

Wish could have
asked questions
about job titles or
programs.

Very uncomfortable
chairs. All rooms

were either to hot
or cold (4).

Having lunch provided
would have been nice.
Not being able to order
off restaurant menu
was a let down.

The hotel is nice,
the session rooms
were too cold.
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